

भारत सरकार सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भुवनेश्वर

प्लट संख्या - 184, के.रि.पु.बल स्टेडियम के सामने, बरमुन्डाँ, भुवनेश्वर-751003

द्ररभाषा : (0674) 2564260, 2564546, फैक्स : (0674) 2564260, ई-मेल :robbsr.morth@gmail.com

No. RO/BBSR/11013/Utility Services/49/EEDGR/Vol-26/2018 - 2992 Dated: 06.03.20/7

To,

The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi, 110001.

Permission for laying ash & water Pipeline by "Horizontal Directional Drilling Subject: (HDD)/Pipe Jack Method" by crossing NH-49 at chainage- 276.50km between Jharsuguda and Kuchinda in the district of Jharsuguda - For Invitation of public comments regarding

Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith a proposal mentioned in the subject above. The competent authority has decided to upload the proposal on Ministry's website to invite public comments, if any, on the above case within 30 days.

Accordingly, the proposal may be uploaded on Ministry's website for public comments within 30 days of uploading on the website.

Yours faithfully,

Encl: As above

(Pradipta Kumar Barik)

Assistant Engineer For Regional Officer cum Highway Administrator

To:

All, It is requested to furnish the comments if any to the Regional Office, Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Plot No. 184, Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003, by email to robbsr.morth@gmail.com

(Pradipta Kumar Barik)

Assistant Engineer For Regional Officer cum Highway Administrator



भारत सरकार सडक परिवहन और राजमार्ग मंत्रालय

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय, भुवनेश्वर

प्लट संख्या - 184, के.रि.पु.बल स्टेडियम के सामने, वरमुन्डाँ, भुवनेश्वर-751003 दूरभाषा : (0674) 2564260, 2564546, फैक्स : (0674) 2564260, ई-मेल :robbsr.morth@gmail.com

Invitation of public comments

Subject :- Permission for laying ash & water Pipeline by "Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)/Pipe Jack Method" by crossing NH-49 at chainage- 276.50km between Jharsuguda and Kuchinda in the district of Jharsuguda -reg

1. Vedanta Limited has submitted a proposal seeking NOC for laying of water supply pipe line by "Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD)/Pipe Jack Method" by crossing NH-49 at chainage-276.50km between Jharsuguda and Kuchinda in the district of Jharsuguda vide their letter dated. 06.02.2019 (copy enclosed) to office of Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Bhubaneswar.

2. As per guidelines, issued by the Ministry vide F.No.RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22nd November, 2016, the Highway Administrator will put out the application in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest).

3. In view of the above, the comments of public, if any, on the above mentioned proposal is invited on below mentioned address:-

The Regional Officer (Civil) cum Highway Administration, O/o Regional Officer (Civil) cum Highway Administration Ministry and Road Transport and Highways, Bhubaneswar Plot No.184, In front of C.R.P.F Stadium, Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003 E-mail: robbsr.morth@gmail.com

This is issued with the concurrence of Highway Administration-cum Regional Officer, MoRT&H, Bhubaneswar.

Yours faithfully,

(Pradipta Kumar Barik) Assistant Engineer For Regional Officer cum Highway Administrator

Copy to:-

- 1. The Senior Technical Director, NIC, Transport Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 for uploading on Ministry's website.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (NH), Odisha, Nirman Soudha (Old Building), Kesari Nagar, Unit-V Bhubaneswar for kind information.
- 3. The Executive Engineer (NH) Division, Jharsuguda for kind information.
- 4. The Associate General Manager, Vill- Bhurkamunda, Po- Kalimandir, Dist: Jharsuguda, Odisha for kind information.

(Pradipta Kumar Barik) Assistant Engineer For Regional Officer cum Highway Administrator



Ref. No: VL/2018/AP-NH-09

To, The Regional Officer, Ministry of Roads, Transport & Highways, Plot No-184, Near Fire Station, Baramunda, Bhubaneswar-751003.

Subject : Permission of laying ash & Water Pipe line by "Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Method" by crossing NH-49 at Chainage-276.5 KM between Jharsuguda and Kuchinda in the district of Jharsuguda.

Reference :

- **1.** Letter No : RO/BBSR/110013/utility Services/49/EEDGR/Vol-26/2018- 1912 Dtd 05.12.2018 of the Assistant Engineer, Regional Officer cum Highway Administrator, Bhubaneswar.
- 2. MoRTH Circular No-RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) Dated 22nd Nov. 2016

3. Letter Dated 09.11.2018 of Vedanta Limited for NH Crossing proposal.

Dear Sir,

Please note that, we have established & commissioned our 3615 MW Thermal Power Plant in village-Banjari in the district of Jharsuguda. Now, it is planned to construct new ash pond in village-Gudigaon for sustainable power operation, for which land acquisition is in advance stage & necessary permission from MOEF received & from SPCB is in progress.

We have to start the construction of new Ash pond and laying of Ash & water pipeline to the above ash ponds. We need your permission of laying ash & Water Pipe line by "Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Method" by crossing NH-49 at Chainage-276.5 KM between Jharsuguda and Kuchinda near village Kumudapali under Jharsuguda Tahasil in the district of Jharsuguda.

With reference to your above letter dated 05.12.2018, We are submitting herewith the required documents along with the online application submitted in MORTH.NIC.IN portal, for your kind consideration & needful action at the earliest for subject mentioned NH crossing approval.

Yours sincerely,

For Verants Limited, Jharsuguda.

Mr. Susanta Kumar Chand Associate General Manager

Enclosed :

1. Set of documents as per attached annexure.

Vedanta Limited (Formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Ltd.) Aluminium & Power

Vill- Bhurkamunda, P.O- Kalimandir, Dist- Jharsuguda (Odisha)- 768202 T +91-664 566 6000 F +91-664 566 6427 www.vedantalimited.com

Registered Office. Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103, Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East). Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India, CIN; L13209GA1965PLC000044



ANNEXURE

Ref. Letter No: VL/2018/AP-NH-09, Dated: 06.02.2019

Subject : Permission of laying ash & Water Pipe line by "Horizontal Directional Drilling (HDD) Method" by crossing NH-49 at Chainage-276.5 KM between Jharsuguda and Kuchinda in the district of Jharsuguda.

List of Documents: (4 Set)

- 1. License Fee Payment Receipt.
- 2. Bank Guarantee Copy.
- 3. Calculation Sheet for License Fee & BG Value.
- 4. Letter for Bench Mark Value of land.
- 5. Receipt Letter of BG from EE, NH Div-Jharsuguda.
- 6. Licence Deed (Agreement) for NH-Crossing.
- 7. Check List for the Pipe Line Crossing Proposal.
- 8. ROW Statement
- 9. Strip Plan of the Pipe line Crossing.
- 10. Methodology for "HDD" Pipe line Crossing
- 11. Clearance from concerned Authority.
- 12. Cross Section Drawing of the Pipe Line.
- 13. Undertaking of Vedanta Limited.
- 14. Online Application Documents.
- 15. Power of Attorney Vedanta Limited.

NB : The following documents are not applicable.

1. Cross Drainage Structure.



Vedanta Limited (Formerly known as Sesa Sterlite Ltd.) Aluminium & Power Ville Bhukamunda, B.O. Kalimandir, Dist., (barsuguda (Odiaba), 765

Vill- Bhurkamunda, P.O- Kalimandir, Dist- Jharsuguda (Odisha)- 768202 T +91-664 566 6000 F +91-664 566 6427 www.vedantalimited.com

Registered Office: Vedanta Limited 1st Floor, 'C' wing, Unit 103. Corporate Avenue, Atul Projects, Chakala, Andheri (East). Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. CIN: L13209GA1965PLC000044